Incident #

2400008583
2400008581
2400008616
2400008612
2400008609
2400008595
2400008682
2400008675
2400008667
2400008665
2400008664
2400008663
2400008660
2400008655
2400008653
2400008734

2400008730
2400008729
2400008728

2400008727
2400008726
2400008720
2400008717
2400008704
2400008785
2400008782
2400008781
2400008775
2400008767
2400008860
2400008848
2400008846

Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 5/12/2024 Midnight To: 5/18/2024 11:59 PM.

Date Time
Reported Reported

5/12/2024 10:39 PM
5/12/2024 4:56 PM
5/13/2024 7:01 PM
5/13/2024 4:58 PM
5/13/2024 3:13 PM
5/13/2024 4:20 AM
5/14/2024 10:39 PM
5/14/2024 9:09 PM
5/14/2024 3:20 PM
5/14/2024 2:21 PM
5/14/2024 1:59 PM
5/14/2024 1:09 PM
5/14/2024 12:24 PM
5/14/2024 10:18 AM
5/14/2024 9:39 AM
5/15/2024 10:33 PM

5/15/2024 6:05 PM
5/15/2024 5:38 PM
5/15/2024 5:24 PM

5/15/2024 3:39 PM
5/15/2024 3:35 PM
5/15/2024 1:29 PM
5/15/2024 12:45 PM
5/15/2024 7:54 AM
5/16/2024 5:52 PM
5/16/2024 5:23 PM
5/16/2024 4:41 PM
5/16/2024 2:45 PM
5/16/2024 12:24 PM
5/17/2024 9:13 PM
5/17/2024 4:42 PM
5/17/2024 4:11 PM
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Address

PLEASANT ST
SCHOOL ST
WESTBROOK RD
SHOPS WAY
OTIS ST

HOWARD ST /CHURCH ST

EAST MAIN ST
CEDAR HILL RD
AVALON DR

SOUTH ST / WEST MAIN ST
INTERVALE FARM LN

WEST MAIN ST
VILLAGE DR
WHITNEY ST
SHOPS WAY

BELMONT ST/ SOUTHWEST

CuT
RESERVOIR ST

OTIS ST

SOUTHWEST CUT /

LEXINGTON RD
OTIS ST

HOWARD ST
BEARFOOT RD
VILLAGE DR
LYMAN ST
WHITNEY ST
WEST ST
CATHERINE DR
SOUTHWEST CUT
MASHPEE CIR
BARTLETT ST
BRIGHAM ST
MAIN ST

Incident Type

Ambulance
Fraud
Well Being Check
Shoplifting
Dog Complaint
All Others
Disturbance
Breaking and Entering
Well Being Check
Accident:P.D.
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Dog Complaint
Accident:P.D.

Accident:P.D.
Disturbance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Dog Complaint
Ambulance
Found Property
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Animal Calls
Ambulance
Fraud
Ambulance
Well Being Check
Found Property
Ambulance
Assault

Report Run Date an Time: 5/19/2024 2:26:50 PM

Action Taken

Assisted Party
Report
Checked/Secure
Report
Checked/Secure
Spoken To
Spoken To
Report
Checked/Secure
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Gone on Arrival
Report

Report
Report
Arrest

Gone on Arrival
Assisted Party
Report
Checked/Secure
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
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2400008845 5/17/2024 4:07 PM SOUTHWEST CUT / TOMBLIN Accident:P.D.
HILL RD

2400008844 5/17/2024 4:05 PM AVALON DR Ambulance
2400008842 5/17/2024 3:22 PM LITTLE POND RD Ambulance
2400008823 5/17/2024 11:02 AM WHITNEY ST Fraud
2400008807 5/17/2024 1:59 AM SOUTHWEST CUT Well Being Check
2400008906 5/18/2024 11:26 PM DAVIS ST Ambulance
2400008900 5/18/2024 6:16 PM MAIN ST Well Being Check
2400008899 5/18/2024 5:49 PM MENTZER AVE Well Being Check
2400008897 5/18/2024 2:45PM SOUTHWEST CUT Ambulance
2400008896 5/18/2024 2:24 PM BREWER ST Fraud
2400008894 5/18/2024 12:55 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Ambulance
2400008883 5/18/2024 9:16 AM DUNIA LN Scams
2400008879 5/18/2024 12:33 AM SHOPS WAY Oper. Under the Influence
Arrests:

Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address
2400008879  05/18/2024 12:59 AM Barrera- Homeless Northborough, MA

Martinez,Oscar A. 01532
Charges

90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV ¢90 §10

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

2400008728

Charges

04/15/2024 6:11 PM Davila,Jesus M.

MA 01752

90/23/E LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF. c90 §23

90/9/B UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9

2400008621

Charges

05/13/2024 10:28 PM Newman,Christine
Marie

3 Alpine St Millbury, MA

94C/32/D DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A, SUBSQ. c94C §32(b)

Warrant WARRANT ARREST
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Report Run Date an Time: 5/19/2024 2:26:50 PM

48 Valley St Apt. 2 Marlborough,

Report

Assisted Party
Report
Report

Gone on Arrival

Assisted Party
Report

Spoken To

Assisted Party
Report

Assisted Party
Report
Arrest

Age Race Gender

23WM

49WM

42 W F



Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 5/12/2024 Midnight To: 5/18/2024 11:59 PM.

94C/32E/A COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN 18 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 36 GRAMS ¢94C §32E(b)

2400008621 05/13/2024 10:32 PM Abreu,Andres 244 Pleasant St Worcester, MA 58 WM
Charges
94C/32/D DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A, SUBSQ. c94C §32(b)

94C/32E/A COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN 18 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 36 GRAMS c94C §32E(b)
2400008571 05/12/2024 4:10 AM  Texeira Da 81 Sierra Rd Apt. 4 Hyde Park, 20WM

Silva,Wallisom MA
Charges

140/131M/A ASSAULT WEAPON, UNLICEN SELL/POSSESS c140 §131M
265/18B/A FIREARM IN FELONY, POSSESS c265 §18B
269/10/J FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE c269 §10(a)
269/10/TT AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS ¢269 §10(h)(1)
2400008571 05/12/2024 4:10 AM  Nogueira 243 Boston Post Road East Apt. 19 W M

Filho,Arnoldo 11 Marlborough, MA 11751
Charges

140/131M/A ASSAULT WEAPON, UNLICEN SELL/POSSESS c140 §131M
269/10/TT AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS ¢269 §10(h)(1)
2400008569 05/12/2024 4:00 AM  Desouza 371 Market St Rockland, MA 27W M

Passos,Pedro 02370
Charges

140/131M/A ASSAULT WEAPON, UNLICEN SELL/POSSESS c140 §131M
269/10/TT AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)

Warrant WARRANT ARREST
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