

Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From: 5/12/2024 Midnight To: 5/18/2024 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2400008583	5/12/2024	10:39 PM	PLEASANT ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008581	5/12/2024	4:56 PM	SCHOOL ST	Fraud	Report
2400008616	5/13/2024	7:01 PM	WESTBROOK RD	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2400008612	5/13/2024	4:58 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2400008609	5/13/2024	3:13 PM	OTIS ST	Dog Complaint	Checked/Secure
2400008595	5/13/2024	4:20 AM	HOWARD ST / CHURCH ST	All Others	Spoken To
2400008682	5/14/2024	10:39 PM	EAST MAIN ST	Disturbance	Spoken To
2400008675	5/14/2024	9:09 PM	CEDAR HILL RD	Breaking and Entering	Report
2400008667	5/14/2024	3:20 PM	AVALON DR	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2400008665	5/14/2024	2:21 PM	SOUTH ST / WEST MAIN ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400008664	5/14/2024	1:59 PM	INTERVALE FARM LN	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008663	5/14/2024	1:09 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008660	5/14/2024	12:24 PM	VILLAGE DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008655	5/14/2024	10:18 AM	WHITNEY ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008653	5/14/2024	9:39 AM	SHOPS WAY	Dog Complaint	Gone on Arrival
2400008734	5/15/2024	10:33 PM	BELMONT ST / SOUTHWEST CUT	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400008730	5/15/2024	6:05 PM	RESERVOIR ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400008729	5/15/2024	5:38 PM	OTIS ST	Disturbance	Report
2400008728	5/15/2024	5:24 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT / LEXINGTON RD	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Arrest
2400008727	5/15/2024	3:39 PM	OTIS ST	Dog Complaint	Gone on Arrival
2400008726	5/15/2024	3:35 PM	HOWARD ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008720	5/15/2024	1:29 PM	BEARFOOT RD	Found Property	Report
2400008717	5/15/2024	12:45 PM	VILLAGE DR	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2400008704	5/15/2024	7:54 AM	LYMAN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008785	5/16/2024	5:52 PM	WHITNEY ST	Animal Calls	Assisted Party
2400008782	5/16/2024	5:23 PM	WEST ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008781	5/16/2024	4:41 PM	CATHERINE DR	Fraud	Report
2400008775	5/16/2024	2:45 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008767	5/16/2024	12:24 PM	MASHPEE CIR	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2400008860	5/17/2024	9:13 PM	BARTLETT ST	Found Property	Assisted Party
2400008848	5/17/2024	4:42 PM	BRIGHAM ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008846	5/17/2024	4:11 PM	MAIN ST	Assault	Report



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 5/12/2024 Midnight To: 5/18/2024 11:59 PM.

2400008845	5/17/2024	4:07 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT / TOMBLIN HILL RD	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400008844	5/17/2024	4:05 PM	AVALON DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008842	5/17/2024	3:22 PM	LITTLE POND RD	Ambulance	Report
2400008823	5/17/2024	11:02 AM	WHITNEY ST	Fraud	Report
2400008807	5/17/2024	1:59 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Well Being Check	Gone on Arrival
2400008906	5/18/2024	11:26 PM	DAVIS ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008900	5/18/2024	6:16 PM	MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Report
2400008899	5/18/2024	5:49 PM	MENTZER AVE	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2400008897	5/18/2024	2:45 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008896	5/18/2024	2:24 PM	BREWER ST	Fraud	Report
2400008894	5/18/2024	12:55 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008883	5/18/2024	9:16 AM	DUNIA LN	Scams	Report
2400008879	5/18/2024	12:33 AM	SHOPS WAY	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest

Arrests:

Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender
2400008879 05/18/2024 12:59 AM BarreraMartinez,Oscar A. 01532 Age Race Gender
05/18/2024 12:59 AM Age Race Gender
05/18/2024 12:59 AM Age Race Gender
05/18/2024 12:59 AM Age Race Gender

Charges

90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

Charges

90/23/E LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF. c90 §23

90/9/B UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9

2400008621 05/13/2024 10:28 PM Newman, Christine 3 Alpine St Millbury, MA 42 W F Marie

Charges

94C/32/D DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A, SUBSQ. c94C §32(b)

Warrant WARRANT ARREST



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 5/12/2024 Midnight To: 5/18/2024 11:59 PM.

94C/32E/A COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN 18 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 36 GRAMS c94C §32E(b)

2400008621 05/13/2024 10:32 PM Abreu. Andres

244 Pleasant St Worcester, MA 58 W M

Charges

94C/32/D DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A, SUBSQ. c94C §32(b)

94C/32E/A COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN 18 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 36 GRAMS c94C §32E(b)

2400008571

05/12/2024 4:10 AM

Texeira Da

81 Sierra Rd Apt. 4 Hyde Park,

20 W M

Silva, Wallisom MA

Charges

140/131M/A ASSAULT WEAPON, UNLICEN SELL/POSSESS c140 §131M

265/18B/A FIREARM IN FELONY, POSSESS c265 §18B

269/10/J FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE c269 §10(a)

269/10/TT AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)

2400008571

05/12/2024 4:10 AM

Nogueira

Filho, Arnoldo

243 Boston Post Road East Apt. 19 W M

11 Marlborough, MA 11751

Charges

140/131M/A ASSAULT WEAPON, UNLICEN SELL/POSSESS c140 §131M

269/10/TT AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)

2400008569

05/12/2024 4:00 AM

Desouza

371 Market St Rockland, MA

27 W M

Passos, Pedro 02370

Charges

140/131M/A ASSAULT WEAPON, UNLICEN SELL/POSSESS c140 §131M

269/10/TT AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)

Warrant WARRANT ARREST